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Trump, Clinton Continue to Lead in SC

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new South Carolina poll continues to find Donald Trump
with a wide lead in the state. He's at 35% to 18% each for Ted Cruz and Marco
Rubio, 10% for John Kasich, and 7% each for Jeb Bush and Ben Carson.

What's striking about Trump's support is how consistent it is across different
demographic groups- he's at 41% with 'somewhat conservative' voters, 40% with
younger voters, 38% with men, 36% with self identified Republicans, 35% with
Evangelicals, 35% with middle aged voters, 34% with non-Evangelicals, 31% with
women, 30% with self identified independents, 30% with 'very conservative'
voters, 30% with seniors, and 29% with moderates. He has a lead of some size
within every single one of those groups, similar to what he was able to do in New
Hampshire.

“Donald Trump doesn’t seem to have lost any support in South Carolina
following Saturday night’s debate,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “He has a pretty consistent across the board lead with the different
segments of the Republican electorate.”

The race is still pretty fluid in South Carolina- 29% of voters say they might
change their minds between now and Election Day. Trump benefits from having
supporters who are pretty resolute though- 77% of them say they will definitely
vote for him, compared to 76% for Cruz and 62% for Rubio. Among voters who
say their minds are completely made up, Trump's support goes up to 40% to 20%
for Cruz and 16% for Rubio.

There are some reasons within the numbers to think Rubio might put in an
unexpectedly strong performance on Saturday night. If voters have to choose just
among the top three candidates he finishes in a clear second place with 28% to
Trump's 40% and Cruz's 22%. Among voters who are either undecided or support
one of the also rans- Bush, Carson, Kasich- 37% say they would move to Rubio
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compared to 19% for Trump and 13% for Cruz if they had to choose one of the top
three. So if strategic voting occurs, that's likely to be to Rubio's benefit.

“Marco Rubio could be the surprise candidate on Saturday night,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “There’s a pretty clear top 3 and
bottom 3 in South Carolina and if supporters of bottom 3 candidates decide to
vote for someone who has a better chance Rubio is going to be the beneficiary.”

One surprising finding from the poll is that Ted Cruz has the worst net
favorability rating of the candidates, with 42% of voters seeing him positively to
48% who have a negative opinion of him. He and Jeb Bush (41/43) are the only
candidates under water. Showing that popularity isn't everything Ben Carson is
by far the most widely liked hopeful in the state with a 68/23 favorability rating,
followed by Rubio at 58/32 and Kasich at 52/29. Trump is only the fourth most
well liked at 50/43, but in contrast to the other candidates most of the voters who
like him are also planning to vote for him.

There's been a lot of speculation that Trump might take on water after attacking
George W. Bush on Saturday night, and Bush is relatively popular with 64% of
voters seeing him favorably to 25% who have an unfavorable opinion. But despite
his comments Trump is still leading even among voters with a positive view of
GWAB- he gets 26% to 22% for Cruz, 20% for Rubio, and 10% for Jeb Bush. And
Trump is dominant with the swath of voters that doesn't like George W. Bush,
getting 57% to 12% for Kasich, and 11% each for Cruz and Rubio.

Trump's support in South Carolina is built on a base of voters among whom
religious and racial intolerance pervades. Among the beliefs of his supporters:

-70% think the Confederate flag should still be flying over the State Capital, to
only 20% who agree with it being taken down. In fact 38% of Trump voters say
they wish the South had won the Civil War to only 24% glad the North won and
38% who aren't sure. Overall just 36% of Republican primary voters in the state
are glad the North emerged victorious to 30% for the South, but Trump's the only
one whose supporters actually wish the South had won.

-By an 80/9 spread, Trump voters support his proposed ban on Muslims entering
the United States. In fact 31% would support a ban on homosexuals entering the
United States as well, something no more than 17% of anyone else's voters think
is a good idea. There's also 62/23 support among Trump voters for creating a
national database of Muslims and 40/36 support for shutting down all the
mosques in the United States, something no one else's voters back. Only 44% of
Trump voters think the practice of Islam should even be legal at all in the United
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States, to 33% who think it should be illegal. To put all the views toward Muslims
in context though, 32% of Trump voters continue to believe the policy of
Japanese internment during World War Il was a good one, compared to only 33%
who oppose it and 35% who have no opinion one way or another.

There continues to be evidence that the race for the Republican nomination will
get a lot tighter down the line as more candidates drop out. Trump leads Rubio
only 46/45 in a head to head match up, with supporters of Bush (73/10), Cruz
(67/26), Carson (54/34), and Kasich (50/29) all strongly preferring Rubio to
Trump if those were their choices. If Rubio can make the race in South Carolina
more into a choice between him and Trump he has the potential to end up with a
strong second place finish. Trump has wider leads in head to heads with Bush
(50/40) and Cruz (48/38).

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads Bernie Sanders 55/34. South
Carolina exemplifies the way in which the Democratic race changes in places
where there's a large African American electorate. Clinton and Sanders are tied
with white voters at 46%, pretty similar to how the race played out in lowa. But
among African Americans Clinton continues to have a substantial advantage over
Sanders at 63/23. Clinton is very popular among black voters with a 71/12
favorability, while feelings about Sanders continue to be pretty mixed with him
coming in at 39/33.

“South Carolina continues the trend of Bernie Sanders running pretty well
against Hillary Clinton with white voters,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “But a majority of the Democratic electorate there is likely
to be African American, and Clinton still has a substantial advantage with them.”

South Carolina's being an open primary works to Sanders' advantage. Clinton is
up 31 with actual Democrats, 60/29, but Sanders cuts a lot into her advantage
thanks to a 55/27 lead with the independents planning to vote in the Democratic
primary. Some of the other customary big demographic splits we've seen in other
places present themselves in South Carolina as well- Sanders is up 45/43 with
men and 44/42 with younger voters, but that is more than drowned out by
Clinton's 64/25 advantage with women and 70/20 one with seniors.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 897 likely Republican primary voters and 525 Democratic
primary voters on February 14™ and 15th. The margin of error is +/-3.3% for the Republicans
and +/-4.3% for the Democrats. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample,
responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the
survey over the internet through an opt-in internet panel.
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South Carolina Survey Results

This month will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary for President, Governor,
and other important offices, or will you not vote
in a primary?

Democratic Primary.........ccccovcveeeiiieeeesiieeennns 0%
Republican primary ..........ccccocvveiiieeiniienenns 100%
Will not vote in a primary.........ccocveevvineennneen. 0%

The Republican candidates for President are
Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Ted Cruz, John Kasich,
Marco Rubio, and Donald Trump. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

JED BUSh....oiiiii 7%
Ben Carson......ccccooeeivvieeeieiiiece e 7%
TEA CrUZ oo 18%
JONN KaSICh ...eeeeiiiiieecce 10%
Marco RUDIO ........coovieiiiiiiiiii e 18%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 35%
UNECIEA. ... v 6%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 71%

It's possible you'll change your mind between

now and the primary ...........cccoceeeeeeneiiineenen. 29%
Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167?

JED BUSh....oiiiii 13%
Ben Carson......ccccooeecviieeeie i 15%
TEA CrUZ oot 14%
JONN KaSICh ...eeeeiiiiieecce 13%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiiiii e 17%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 8%
UNECIEA. ... v 19%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 41%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 43%
NOE SUIME e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 68%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 48%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 52%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 58%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 32%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 50%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 6%
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Q11 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Jeb
Bush, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
you support for the Republican nomination for

President?
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiiieeeee e 39%
JeD BUSh....ooviiii 12%
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e 21%
TEA CrUZ .ooeiiiieeeite e 20%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q12 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 40%
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e 28%
TEA CrUZ .o 22%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q13 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUSN ..., 40%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 10%

Q14 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

TEA CIUZ oot 37%
MATCO RUDIO <. 47%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 17%

Q15 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CrUZ ..o 38%
Donald Trump .....oooiiiiieieeeee e 48%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 14%

Feburary 14-15, 2016

Survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters
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Q16 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 45%

Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 46%

NOE SUIE ... 9%
Q17 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?

YES. e 62%

NO oottt 38%

Q18 Did Marco Rubio’s performance in last week’s
debate make you more or less likely to vote for
him, or did it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY......oovviiiiiiee e 18%
LSS KEIY ... 22%
Didn't make a difference ............ccccceivineienns S57%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George W. Bush?

o) =101 < TSRO 64%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 25%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%

Q20 Would you support or oppose banning Muslims
from entering the United States?

Support banning Muslims from entering the

United States .........cooovvvvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeees 60%
Oppose banning Muslims from entering the

United StateS .........ccvvveeeeeieiieeiee e 23%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Q21 Would you support or oppose banning
homosexuals from entering the United States?

Support banning homosexuals from entering

the United States ........ccooviiiiiiieiiiiiieieeeeee 0%

Oppose banning homosexuals from entering

the United States ...........coevveiiiiciiiieiiceieee 3%

NOE SUTE ..o 17%
@ l B
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Q22 Would you support or oppose shutting down
mosques in the United States?

Support shutting down mosques in the United

SEALES oo 29%
Oppose shutting down mosques in the United

StALES v 47%
N[0 BT | = T 24%

Q23 Would you support or oppose creating a
national database of Muslims in the United

States?
Support a national database of Muslims in
the United States .........cooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieieeeeee 47%
Oppose a national database of Muslims in
the United States ........cccccevvveeeiviiiiiiiiecc e, 36%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q24 Do you think the religion of Islam should be
legal or illegal in the United States?

Islam should be legal in the United States...... 53%
Islam should be illegal in the United States .... 25%

NOE SUME .., 22%

Q25 Looking back, do you support or oppose the
policy of Japanese Internment during World
War I1?

Support the policy of Japanese Internment..... 23%
Oppose the policy of Japanese Internment.....

NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 35%

Q26 Do you support or oppose the Confederate flag
hanging on the capital grounds?

Support the Confederate flag hanging on the

capital grouNdS ...........cccovveerevererseesersenens 54%
Oppose the Confederate flag hanging on the

capital grounds ..........occeveeeiieiiiiie e 2%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

Q27 Are you glad that the North won the Civil War,
or do you wish that the South had won?

Glad the NOMth WON .........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 36%
Wish the South had won..........ccccoooviviviiiennnn, 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 35%

Feburary 14-15, 2016
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Q28 In general do you think that whites are a
superior race, or not?

Whites are a SUPETIOr raCe............ovvveereeeeean. 10%
Whites are not a SUPErior race...............c......... 78%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Q29 Do you prefer mustard, tomato, or vinegar
based barbecue sauce?

Mustard based ..........cccocvviiiiiiiiiie s 26%
Tomato based ............ccocvveviiiiiiiii e, 31%
Vinegar based..........cccccceeiiiiiiiiiie e 26%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

Q30 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 3%
MOErate. .. ..o 19%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovceeeeiinenenne 36%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 40%
Q31 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 49%
MaN.....i 51%

Q32 If you are a Republican, press 1. If an
independent, press 2.

Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 83%

Independent..........occuvvieeieeeiiiiiiie e 17%

Q33 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 26%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 43%
Olderthan 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiii s 31%
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Ted| John| Marco|Donald
Base Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Republican Primary
Vote

Jeb Bush| 7% 100% - - - - - -
Ben Carson| 7% - 100% - - - - -
Ted Cruz|18% - - 100% - - - -
John Kasich | 10% - - - 100% - - -
Marco Rubio | 18% - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump | 35% - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 6% - - - - - - 100%

Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|71% 64% 78% 76% 61% 62% 7%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 29%  36% 22% 24% 39% 38% 23%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|13% - 13% 13% 30% 18% 11% -
Ben Carson|15% 19% - 25% 10% 7% 19% -
Ted Cruz(14% 11% 15% - 9% 25% 19% 12%
John Kasich|13% 26% 8% 8% - 21% 16% 7%
Marco Rubio|17% 19% 15% 32% 17% - 20% 3%
Donald Trump| 8% 8% 21% 11% 18% 13% - 4%
Undecided [19% 17% 28% 11% 17% 16% 15% 75%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 95% 58% 38% 59% 54% 20% 21%
Unfavorable|43% 1% 33% 44% 24% 32% 65% 37%
Not sure|16% 4% 9% 18% 17% 13% 15% 42%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|68% 58% 9%5% 76% 54% 74% 64% 44%
Unfavorable|23% 26% 4% 16% 40% 19% 27% 27%
Not sure| 9% 15% 1% 9% 6% 7% 10% 29%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich|Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 26% 42% 100% 17% 38% 27% 34%
Unfavorable|48% 65% 37% - 5% 54% 63% 29%
Not sure|10% 9% 20% 0% 8% 8% 10% 37%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich|Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|52% 68% 54% 33% 100% 67% 41% 31%
Unfavorable|29% 20% 25% 46% - 16% 40% 20%
Not sure|[19% 12% 21% 21% 0% 16% 19% 49%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[59% 61% 50% 70%  46% 99%  39% 47%
Unfavorable|32% 30% 38% 24% 49% 1% 50% 12%
Not sure| 9% 9% 11% 6% 5% - 11% 41%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 50% 8% 39% 25% 28% 24% 96% 39%
Unfavorable[43% 89% 56% 64% 71% 69% 3% 24%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 11% 1% 7% 1% 37%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 39% 4% 27% 1% 19% 4% 97% 5%
Jeb Bush|12% 89% 12% - 38% 3% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio|21% 3% 26% 1% 21% 88% 1% 11%
Ted Cruz|20% 3% 19% 97% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure| 9% 2% 16% 1% 20% 1% 1% 80%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump [ 40% 7% 27% 1% 28% 4% 97% 5%
Marco Rubio|28% 52% 30% 2% 40% 91% 1% 19%
Ted Cruz|22% 16% 29% 94% 6% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure[10% 25% 14% 3% 25% 2% 0% 73%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush[40% 99% 49% 50% 64% 58% 7% 22%
Donald Trump | 50% 1% 37% 36% 25% 28% 91% 34%
Not sure|10% 1% 14% 14% 11% 14% 2% 44%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|37% 15% 33% 99% 12% 2% 37% 16%
Marco Rubio|47% 61% 48% - 52% 97% 43% 29%
Not sure|17% 24% 19% 1% 36% 1% 20% 54%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|38% 49% 40% 98% 20% 56% 3% 18%
Donald Trump|48% 15% 39% 1% 33% 32% 97% 24%
Not sure|[14% 35% 21% 1% 47%  12% 0% 58%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[45% 73% 54% 67% 50% 95% 2% 20%
Donald Trump|46% 10% 34% 26% 29% 4% 97% 20%
Not sure| 9% 17% 12% 7% 21% 1% 1% 60%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Evangelical Yes/No
Yes|62% 57% 4% T77% 28% 64% 63% 59%
No|38% 43% 26% 23% 72% 36% 37% 41%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Debate
Performance
More/Less Likely
More likely[18% 12% 15% 11% 13% 45% 12% 15%
Less likely|21% 27% 13% 14% 30% 5% 30% 32%
Didn't make a|57% 57% 70%  71% 57% 48% 55% 43%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 4% - 2% 3% 9%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
George W. Bush
Favorability
Favorable|64% 92% 69% 77% 59% 73% 48% 64%
Unfavorable|25% 4% 15% 16% 31% 16% 41% 16%
Not sure|11% 4% 16% 7% 9% 11% 11% 20%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose
Support banning|60% 29% 45% 67% 31% 52% 80% 46%
Muslims from entering
the United States
Oppose banning|23% 55% 28% 18% 57% 27% 9% 16%
Muslims from entering
the United States
Not sure|[17% 17% 26% 15% 12% 21% 12% 38%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Ban Homosexuals
from Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|20% 12% 7% 17% 7% 17% 31% 14%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Oppose banning|63% 72% 80% 60% 81% 67% 53% 59%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Not sure|[17% 16% 14% 23% 12% 16% 16% 27%

Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Shut Down Mosques
in US Support/Oppose

Support shutting[29% 20% 11% 32% 15% 25% 40% 20%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting[47% 62% 64% 39% 69% 53% 36% 41%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|24% 18% 25% 29% 15% 22% 24% 38%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

National Database of
Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national |47% 34% 38% 41% 21% 47% 62% 36%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national | 36% 52% 42% 39% 65% 39% 23% 34%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|[17% 14% 20% 20% 14% 15% 15% 30%

Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Islam Legal/lllegal in

us
Islam should be legal [53% 54% 63% 51% 71% 61% 44% 42%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 25% 22% 11% 27% 15% 20% 33% 26%
in the United States

Not sure[22% 24% 26% 22% 14% 19% 23% 32%

Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Japanese Internment

Support/Oppose

Support the policy of[23% 11% 21% 23% 13% 21% 32% 5%

Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of [42% 61% 47% 40% 63% 50% 33% 23%

Japanese Internment

Not sure[35% 28% 32% 37% 24% 29% 35% 72%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Confederate Flag in
Capital
Support/Oppose
Support the|54% 49% 33% 62% 32% 42% 70% 43%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Oppose the|31% 43% 45% 20% 60% 40% 20% 34%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Not sure|14% 9% 22% 18% 8% 18% 10% 23%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Civil War Support
Glad the North won[36% 38% 61% 35% 55% 41% 24% 37%
Wish the South had|30% 28% 12% 35% 17% 25% 38% 20%
won
Not sure|34% 34% 27% 31% 29% 34% 38% 42%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Whites Superior Race
Yes/No
Whites are a superior|10% 4% 1% 7% 4% 9% 16% 14%
race
Whites are not a|78% 83% 99% 89% 92% 76% 69% 59%
superior race
Not sure|[11% 13% - 4% 4% 15% 14% 27%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Barbecue Sauce

Preference
Mustard based|26% 25% 23% 34% 24% 20% 29% 11%
Tomato based|31% 17% 20% 30% 33% 36% 31% 41%
Vinegar based|26% 30% 25% 23% 18% 32% 26% 32%

Not sure|17% 28% 31% 13% 25% 12% 14% 16%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary

Republican Primary

Vote
Jeb Bush| 7% 6% 9%
Ben Carson| 7% 8% 6%
Ted Cruz|19% 20% 16%
John Kasich|10% 9% 14%
Marco Rubio|19% 16% 25%
Donald Trump | 37% 40% 30%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to | 71% 100% -
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 29% - 100%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|14% 14% 15%
Ben Carson|15% 15% 17%
Ted Cruz|15% 15% 14%
John Kasich | 14% 13% 15%
Marco Rubio | 18% 18% 16%
Donald Trump| 9% 8% 10%
Undecided | 16% 17% 12%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Bush Favorability

Favorable|42% 39% 51%
Unfavorable | 44% 51% 27%
Not sure|14% 11% 22%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Carson Favorability

Favorable|69% 69% 69%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 19%
Not sure| 8% 7% 12%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|43% 41% 47%
Unfavorable|49% 52% 40%
Not sure| 8% 7% 13%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|53% 53% 55%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 24%
Not sure|17% 15% 21%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 56% 66%
Unfavorable|33% 37% 24%
Not sure| 7% 7% 9%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Trump Favorability
Favorable|51% 51% 50%
Unfavorable|45% 45% 43%
Not sure| 5% 3% 8%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-

uz
Donald Trump |41% 44% 34%
Jeb Bush|12% 12% 13%
Marco Rubio | 22% 19% 29%
Ted Cruz|21% 22% 18%
Not sure| 4% 4% 7%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump | 42% 45% 36%
Marco Rubio|28% 26% 33%
Ted Cruz|23% 24% 21%

Not sure| 7% 5% 10%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|41% 37% 49%
Donald Trump |51% 54% 44%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|38% 41% 30%
Marco Rubio|48% 45% 55%
Not sure|15% 15% 15%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|39% 38% 41%
Donald Trump [ 49% 50% 47%
Not sure|11% 11% 12%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio|46% 45% 48%
Donald Trump | 48% 50% 42%
Not sure| 6% 5% 9%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary

Evangelical Yes/No

Yes|62% 63% 60%
No|38% 37% 40%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Rubio Debate

Performance
More/Less Likely
More likely | 18% 15% 28%
Less likely [21% 23% 15%
Didn't make a|58% 60% 53%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 5%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

George W. Bush

Favorability
Favorable [ 64% 61% 71%
Unfavorable|26% 29% 18%
Not sure|10% 10% 11%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|61% 62% 57%

Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning | 24% 23% 25%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|16% 15% 18%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Ban Homosexuals
from Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|20% 22% 14%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Oppose banning | 63% 63% 65%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Not sure|17% 15% 21%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Shut Down Mosques
in US Support/Oppose

Support shutting [ 30% 31% 26%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting [ 47% 47% 48%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|23% 22% 25%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your

mind between now and the primary

National Database of
Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national | 47%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national | 37%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure| 16%

48%

37%

15%

46%

34%

20%

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal | 53%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal | 25%
in the United States

Not sure|22%

54%

27%

19%

50%

22%

28%

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Japanese Internment
Support/Oppose

Support the policy of
Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of
Japanese Internment

Not sure

24%

43%

33%

26%

45%

29%

19%

39%

42%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Confederate Flag in
Capital
Support/Oppose
Support the|55% 57% 50%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Oppose the|31% 30% 35%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Not sure|14% 13% 15%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Civil War Support

Glad the North won | 36% 38% 32%
Wish the South had | 30% 29% 32%
won
Not sure|34% 33% 36%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Whites Superior Race
Yes/No

Whites are a superior
race

Whites are not a
superior race

Not sure

10%

80%

10%

10%

81%

9%

12%

75%

13%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Barbecue Sauce

Preference
Mustard based | 27% 27% 28%
Tomato based | 30% 32% 26%
Vinegar based | 26% 25% 27%
Not sure|17% 16% 20%
Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Vote

Jeb Bush| 7% 6% 8%
Ben Carson| 7% 8% 5%
Ted Cruz(18% 22% 11%
John Kasich|10% 4% 19%
Marco Rubio|18% 18% 17%
Donald Trump([35% 35% 34%
Undecided| 6% 5% 6%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|[71% 72% 70%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[29% 28% 30%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|13% 12% 15%
Ben Carson|15% 16% 12%
Ted Cruz(14% 13% 16%
John Kasich[13% 14% 12%
Marco Rubio|17% 19% 14%
Donald Trump| 8% 7% 10%
Undecided [19% 18% 22%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 42% 40%
Unfavorable[43% 44% 43%

Not sure|[16% 15% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson Favorability
Favorable|68% 72% 60%
Unfavorable|23% 19% 29%

Not sure| 9% 8% 11%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 48% 32%
Unfavorable[48% 41% 59%

Not sure[10% 11% 9%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|52% 47% 62%
Unfavorable|29% 35% 20%

Not sure|[18% 19% 18%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 60% 55%
Unfavorable|32% 30% 37%

Not sure[ 9% 10% 8%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable[50% 50% 50%
Unfavorable[43% 44% 42%

Not sure| 6% 6% 7%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump|[39% 37% 41%
Jeb Bush[12% 8% 17%
Marco Rubio|21% 22% 19%
Ted Cruz|20% 24% 12%

Not sure| 9% 8% 10%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump[40% 39% 43%

Marco Rubio|28% 27% 30%

Ted Cruz|22% 26% 14%

Not sure|10% 8% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|40% 41% 38%
Donald Trump|[50% 50% 51%
Not sure|10% 10% 11%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|37% 42% 27%
Marco Rubio|47% 45% 50%
Not sure|17% 13% 23%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|38% 45% 27%
Donald Trump[48% 46% 50%
Not sure|14% 9% 23%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|45% 47% 40%
Donald Trump |[46% 46% 46%

Not sure| 9% 7% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yesl No

Evangelical Yes/No
Yes|[62% 100% -

No [ 38% - 100%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Debate
Performance
More/Less Likely

More likely[18% 19% 16%
Less likely|22% 21% 23%

Didn't make a|57% 56% 58%
difference

Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

George W. Bush
Favorability

Favorable|(64% 66% 61%
Unfavorable|25% 24% 27%
Not sure|11% 10% 12%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|60% 64% 53%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning|23% 19% 30%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|17% 17% 16%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Ban Homosexuals
from Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|20% 25% 11%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Oppose banning|63% 56% 75%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Not sure|[17% 19% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Shut Down Mosques
in US Support/Oppose

Support shutting|[29% 34% 21%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting[47% 40% 58%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|24% 27% 21%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

National Database of
Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national |47% 54% 35%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national | 36% 31% 46%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|17% 16% 19%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal [53% 46% 64%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal | 25% 32% 14%
in the United States

Not sure|22% 22% 23%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Japanese Internment
Support/Oppose

Support the policy of[23% 22% 23%
Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of [43% 39% 48%
Japanese Internment

Not sure|35% 39% 29%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Confederate Flag in
Capital
Support/Oppose

Support the|[54% 58% 48%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds

Opposethe[32% 27% 39%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds

Not sure|14% 15% 13%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Civil War Support
Glad the North won|[36% 29% 47%

Wish the South had|29% 38% 17%
won

Not sure|35% 33% 37%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Whites Superior Race
Yes/No

Whites are a superior|10% 10% 11%
race

Whites are not a|78% 80% 76%
superior race

Not sure|11% 11% 12%
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Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Barbecue Sauce
Preference
Mustard based|26% 26% 26%
Tomato based|31% 31% 30%
Vinegar based|26% 28% 25%
Not sure|{17% 15% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary
Vote
Jeb Bush| 7% 19% 2% 9% 7% 5%
Ben Carson| 7% - - 6% 7% 9%
Ted Cruz|18% 11% 13% 6% 14% 29%
John Kasich|10% - 23% 26% 7% 4%
Marco Rubio|18% 3% 13% 13% 20% 19%
Donald Trump|35% 44% 50% 29% 41% 30%
Undecided| 6% 23% - 11% 4% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|[71%  76% 71% 78% 66% 74%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[29%  24% 29% 22% 34% 26%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|13% 25% 27% 14% 14% 10%
Ben Carson|15% 3% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Ted Cruz|14% 23% 7% 19% 14% 12%
John Kasich|13%  19% 4% 11% 15% 13%
Marco Rubio|17% 11% 16% 9% 15% 23%
Donald Trump| 8% 14% 10% 10% 8% 7%
Undecided [ 19% 5% 22% 26% 17% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable[41%  30% 18% 44% 40% 42%
Unfavorable|43% 67% 72% 29% 44% 47%
Not sure|16% 3% 10% 27% 15% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable[68%  61% 61% 43% 68% 80%
Unfavorable|23% 37% 27% 42% 22% 14%
Not sure| 9% 3% 12% 15% 10% 6%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 25% 15% 19% 38% 59%
Unfavorable|48%  72% 69% 67% 53% 32%
Not sure|10% 3% 16% 13% 9% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|52%  42% 47% 62% 55% 47%
Unfavorable|29% 47% 40% 13% 27% 37%
Not sure|[18% 11% 13% 25% 18% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58%  35% 48% 46% 63% 62%
Unfavorable|32% 62% 44% 38% 30% 29%
Not sure| 9% 3% 8% 16% 7% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|50%  48% 78% 42% 61% 43%
Unfavorable|43%  38% 22% 50% 34% 50%
Not sure| 6% 14% - 8% 5% %
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|39% 42% 56% 34% 46% 33%
Jeb Bush|12% 19% 12% 24% 9% 7%
Marco Rubio|21% 3% 15% 17% 23% 22%
Ted Cruz|20% 14% 10% 6% 15% 32%
Not sure| 9% 23% 8% 18% 6% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump[40%  50% 67% 35% 48% 34%
Marco Rubio|28% 19% 17% 32% 28% 26%
Ted Cruz|22% 13% 10% 10% 17% 33%
Not sure[10%  18% 5% 23% 7% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|40% 40% 12% 45% 37% 42%
Donald Trump|50%  60% 78% 40% 57% 46%
Not sure|10% - 10% 15% 6% 12%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|37% 25% 28% 22% 33% 48%
Marco Rubio|47%  44% 42% 50% 51% 41%
Not sure|17%  30% 30% 28% 16% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|38% 23% 15% 19% 34% 53%
Donald Trump|48%  55% 70% 49% 56% 38%
Not sure|[14%  23% 15% 32% 10% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|45%  28% 33% 43% 39% 52%
Donald Trump|46% 61% 67% 38% 53% 41%
Not sure| 9% 11% - 19% 7% %
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Evangelical Yes/No
Yes|62% 67% 52% 39% 56% 80%
No|38% 33% 48% 61% 44% 20%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Rubio Debate
Performance
More/Less Likely
More likely|18%  16% 22% 17% 19% 18%
Less likely|22%  53% 17% 30% 18% 19%
Didn't make a[57% 30% 62% 49% 59% 60%
difference
Not sure| 3% - - 5% 4% 2%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
George W. Bush
Favorability
Favorable|64% 47% 29% 56% 64% 71%
Unfavorable[25% 53% 67% 31% 25% 19%
Not sure|11% - 4% 12% 11% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose
Support banning|60%  58% 59% 39% 62% 68%
Muslims from entering
the United States
Oppose banning|23%  30% 34% 43% 21% 15%
Muslims from entering
the United States
Not sure|17% 11% 7% 18% 17% 17%

February 14-15, 2016
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Ban Homosexuals
from Entering US
Support/Oppose
Support banning|20% 47% 35% 15% 18% 21%
homosexuals from
entering the United
States
Oppose banning|63% 37% 45% 71% 65% 60%
homosexuals from
entering the United
States
Not sure|17% 16% 20% 14% 17% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative|conservative

Shut Down Mosques
in US Support/Oppose

Support shutting|[29%  44% 41% 20% 26% 34%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting|[47%  34% 38% 57% 51% 39%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|24% 21% 21% 23% 22% 27%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
National Database of
Muslims
Support/Oppose
Support a national | 47%  50% 37% 33% 45% 55%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Oppose a national | 36%  33% 49% 52% 37% 27%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Not sure|17% 17% 14% 15% 18% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal [53%  30% 52% 59% 54% 50%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 25% 53% 32% 20% 23% 28%
in the United States
Not sure|22% 17% 16% 21% 23% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative

Japanese Internment
Support/Oppose

Support the policy of
Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of
Japanese Internment

Not sure

23% 30% 27%

43% 47% 45%

35% 23% 28%

12% 22%
47% 45%
40% 32%

28%

37%

35%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Confederate Flag in
Capital
Support/Oppose
Support the[54% 56% 56% 37% 58% 59%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Opposethe(32% 41% 32% 50% 30% 24%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Not sure|14% 3% 12% 13% 12% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Civil War Support
Glad the North won[36%  20% 55% 47% 40% 26%
Wish the South had[29%  58% % 23% 25% 37%
won
Not sure[35% 23% 37% 31% 36% 36%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Whites Superior Race
Yes/No
Whites are a superior|10% 33% 12% 11% 12% %
race
Whites are not a|78%  50% 73% 76% 79% 81%
superior race
Not sure|[11% 17% 15% 14% 9% 12%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Barbecue Sauce
Preference
Mustard based|26%  19% 28% 23% 29% 25%
Tomato based [31% 19% 26% 29% 35% 29%
Vinegar based|26% 54% 14% 30% 21% 29%
Not sure[17% 7% 31% 18% 14% 17%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary

Vote
Jeb Bush| 7% 8% 5%
Ben Carson| 7% 8% 6%
Ted Cruz|18% 17% 19%
John Kasich | 10% 8% 11%

Marco Rubio|18% 19% 16%
Donald Trump | 35% 31% 38%
Undecided| 6% 8% 4%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to | 71% 69% 73%
your current choice

It's possible you'll | 29% 31% 27%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|13% 14% 12%
Ben Carson|15% 17% 12%
Ted Cruz|14% 13% 16%
John Kasich|13% 12% 15%
Marco Rubio | 17% 13% 21%
Donald Trump| 8% 8% 9%
Undecided | 19% 23% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 44% 38%

Unfavorable|43% 40% 47%
Not sure|16% 16% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable | 68% 66% 69%
Unfavorable|23% 22% 24%

Not sure| 9% 11% 8%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 39% 45%
Unfavorable|48% 48% A47%

Not sure|10% 13% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 52% 48% 57%
Unfavorable|29% 30% 28%

Not sure|18% 22% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 57% 60%
Unfavorable|32% 33% 32%

Not sure| 9% 11% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|50% 46% 55%
Unfavorable|43% 47% 39%

Not sure| 6% 7% 6%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump | 39% 35% 42%
Jeb Bush|12% 14% 10%
Marco Rubio | 21% 21% 21%
Ted Cruz|20% 19% 20%

Not sure| 9% 11% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump [ 40% 37% 43%

Marco Rubio | 28% 30% 25%

Ted Cruz|22% 20% 23%

Not sure|10% 13% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|40% 44%  35%
Donald Trump | 50% 45%  55%
Not sure|10% 11% 9%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|37% 32% 41%
Marco Rubio|47% 49% 44%
Not sure|17% 19% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|38% 37% 39%
Donald Trump | 48% 46% 50%
Not sure|14% 17% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio [45% 47% 42%

Donald Trump | 46% 42% 50%

Not sure| 9% 11% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Evangelical Yes/No
Yes|62% 68% 57%
No | 38% 32% 43%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Debate
Performance
More/Less Likely

More likely | 18% 18% 18%
Less likely [ 22% 20% 23%

Didn't make a|57% 57% 57%
difference

Not sure| 3% 5% 2%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

George W. Bush
Favorability

Favorable | 64% 66% 62%
Unfavorable|25% 23% 28%
Not sure|11% 11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning | 60% 56% 64%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning|23% 21% 25%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|17% 23% 11%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ban Homosexuals
from Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning | 20% 16% 23%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Oppose banning | 63% 65% 61%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Not sure|17% 19% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Shut Down Mosques
in US Support/Oppose

Support shutting [ 29% 26% 31%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting [ 47% 45% 48%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|24% 29% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

National Database of
Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national | 47% 47% 46%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national | 36% 31% 42%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|17% 22% 12%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal [ 53% 43% 62%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal | 25% 26% 24%
in the United States

Not sure|22% 31% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Japanese Internment
Support/Oppose

Support the policy of|23% 16% 29%
Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of | 43% 37% 48%
Japanese Internment

Not sure|35% 47% 23%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Confederate Flag in
Capital
Support/Oppose

Support the|54% 52% 56%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds

Oppose the|32% 34% 30%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds

Not sure|14% 14% 14%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Civil War Support
Glad the North won | 36% 34% 38%

Wish the South had|29% 26% 32%
won

Not sure|35% 40% 30%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Whites Superior Race
Yes/No

Whites are a superior|10% 10% 11%
race

Whites are not a| 78% 80% 76%
superior race

Not sure|11% 10% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Barbecue Sauce
Preference

Mustard based | 26% 22% 30%
Tomato based |31% 31% 30%
Vinegar based | 26% 31% 22%

Not sure|17% 16% 17%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Republican Primary
Vote
Jeb Bush| 7% % 8%
Ben Carson| 7% 7% %
Ted Cruz|18% 19% 14%
John Kasich|10% 7% 23%
Marco Rubio | 18% 19% 12%
Donald Trump | 35% 36% 30%
Undecided| 6% 5% 7%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Committed to Choice

Yes/No
Firmly committed to|71% 71% 74%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 29% 29% 26%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|[13% 14% 11%
Ben Carson|15% 15% 13%
Ted Cruz|14% 15% 11%
John Kasich|13% 13% 13%
Marco Rubio | 17% 17% 19%
Donald Trump| 8% 8% 11%
Undecided | 19% 19% 22%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Bush Favorability

Favorable|41% 42% 38%

Unfavorable|43% 43% 47%

Not sure| 16% 16% 15%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Carson Favorability

Favorable|68% 68% 64%

Unfavorable|23% 22% 28%

Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|42% 45% 29%

Unfavorable|48% 44% 64%

Not sure|10% 11% 7%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|52% 49% 67%
Unfavorable|29% 31% 22%
Not sure|18% 20% 11%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Rubio Favorability

Favorable [ 58% 61% 48%

Unfavorable|32% 30% 45%

Not sure| 9% 10% 7%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Trump Favorability

Favorable [ 50% 51% 48%
Unfavorable|43% 42% 48%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 39% 40% 34%
Jeb Bush|12% 10% 19%
Marco Rubio | 21% 22% 16%
Ted Cruz|20% 21% 15%
Not sure| 9% 8% 17%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump [ 40% 41% 36%
Marco Rubio|28% 27% 33%
Ted Cruz|22% 23% 17%
Not sure|10% 10% 14%
Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush [40% 39% 44%
Donald Trump [ 50% 52% 40%
Not sure|10% 9% 16%
Party
Base Republicanllndependent
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|37% 39% 27%
Marco Rubio [47% 46% 48%
Not sure|17% 15% 26%
Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|38% 40% 30%
Donald Trump | 48% 49% 44%
Not sure|14% 12% 26%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio|45% 44% 47%

Donald Trump | 46% 48% 38%

Not sure| 9% 8% 15%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Evangelical Yes/No

Yes|62% 66% 46%
No [ 38% 34% 54%
Party
Base Republicanllndependent
Rubio Debate
Performance
More/Less Likely
More likely | 18% 19% 14%
Less likely [ 22% 20% 27%
Didn't make a|57% 57% 59%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 0%

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

George W. Bush

Favorability
Favorable | 64% 66% 53%
Unfavorable | 25% 23% 35%
Not sure|11% 10% 12%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning | 60% 63% 46%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning|23% 20% 37%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|17% 17% 17%

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Ban Homosexuals
from Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning | 20% 20% 17%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Oppose banning | 63% 62% 69%
homosexuals from
entering the United

States

Not sure|17% 18% 15%

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Shut Down Mosques
in US Support/Oppose

Support shutting [ 29% 32% 15%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting [ 47% 45% 56%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|24% 23% 29%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

National Database of
Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure

47%

36%

17%

50%

33%

16%

30%

51%

19%

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal [ 53% 48% 76%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 25% 28% 10%
in the United States
Not sure|22% 24% 14%
Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Japanese Internment
Support/Oppose

Support the policy of
Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of
Japanese Internment

Not sure

23%

43%

35%

22%

40%

38%

26%

53%

21%
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Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Confederate Flag in
Capital
Support/Oppose
Support the|54% 56% 46%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Oppose the|32% 30% 39%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Not sure|14% 14% 15%
Party
Base |Republican|Independent

Civil War Support

Glad the North won | 36% 36% 34%
Wish the South had|29% 29% 31%
won
Not sure|35% 34% 35%
Party
Base |Republican|Independent

Whites Superior Race
Yes/No

Whites are a superior
race

Whites are not a
superior race

Not sure

10%

78%

11%

12% 5%
76% 88%
12% 7%
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Barbecue Sauce

Preference
Mustard based | 26% 24% 35%
Tomato based |31% 33% 22%
Vinegar based | 26% 27% 25%
Not sure|17% 17% 18%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Vote

Jeb Bush| 7% 4% 6% 10%
Ben Carson| 7% 10% 7% 5%
Ted Cruz(18% 19% 19% 16%
John Kasich | 10% 7% 11% 11%
Marco Rubio|18% 10% 18% 24%
Donald Trump|[35% 40% 35% 30%
Undecided| 6% 10% 4% 4%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|71% 73% 75% 66%
your current choice

It's possible you'll|29% 27% 25% 34%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|13% 9% 15% 14%
Ben Carson|15% 11% 18% 13%
Ted Cruz(14% 19% 11% 15%
John Kasich|13% 9% 12% 18%
Marco Rubio|17% 18% 16% 17%
Donald Trump| 8% 8% 9% 8%
Undecided [19% 26% 18% 16%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|41% 28% 42% 51%
Unfavorable[43% 52% 43% 37%
Not sure|[16% 20% 15% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|68% 63% 69% 69%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 24% 21%
Not sure[ 9% 13% 7% 10%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters
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Not sure

6%

9%

5%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 51% 37% 42%
Unfavorable[48% 35% 55% 47%
Not sure[10% 14% 7% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|52% 40% 50% 66%
Unfavorable[29% 35% 32% 21%
Not sure|[18% 25% 19% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 53% 58% 63%
Unfavorable|32% 37% 33% 27%
Not sure[ 9% 10% 9% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable[50% 55% 51% 45%
Unfavorable[43% 36% 44% 48%

6%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump|[39% 41% 41% 33%
Jeb Bush|12% 9% 12% 14%
Marco Rubio|21% 13% 21% 28%
Ted Cruz|20% 20% 22% 17%

Not sure| 9% 17% 5% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump[40% 45% 42% 34%

Marco Rubio|28% 16% 29% 36%

Ted Cruz|22% 22% 23% 19%

Not sure{10% 17% 7% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|40% 30% 41% 46%
Donald Trump|[50% 57% 51% 43%
Not sure|10% 12% 8% 11%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|37% 49% 34% 29%
Marco Rubio|[47% 34% 48% 55%
Not sure|17% 17% 17% 16%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|38% 34% 37% 43%
Donald Trump(48% 51% 49% 43%
Not sure{14% 15% 14% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|45% 34% 46% 52%
Donald Trump|[46% 53% 47% 39%
Not sure[ 9% 13% 7% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Evangelical Yes/No
Yes|62% 60% 64% 61%
No|38% 40% 36% 39%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio Debate
Performance
More/Less Likely
More likely[18% 13% 17% 25%
Less likely|22% 32% 18% 18%
Didn't make a|57% 49% 63% 54%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 3%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
George W. Bush
Favorability
Favorable|64% 61% 63% 68%
Unfavorable[25% 31% 24% 22%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose
Support banning|60% 62% 61% 56%
Muslims from entering
the United States
Oppose banning|23% 27% 21% 23%

Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure

17%

10%

18%

22%

February 14-15, 2016
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Ban Homosexuals
from Entering US
Support/Oppose
Support banning|20% 24% 15% 22%
homosexuals from
entering the United
States
Oppose banning|63% 60% 70% 57%
homosexuals from
entering the United
States
Not sure|[17% 16% 15% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Shut Down Mosques
in US Support/Oppose
Support shutting|[29% 30% 29% 27%
down mosques in the
United States
Oppose shutting|[47% 46% 46% 48%
down mosques in the
United States
Not sure{24% 23% 25% 25%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
National Database of
Muslims
Support/Oppose
Support a national |47% 51% 47% 42%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Oppose a national | 36% 38% 35% 38%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Not sure|17% 11% 18% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65[than 65
Islam Legal/lllegal in
us
Islam should be legal [53% 50% 56% 51%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 25% 27% 24% 26%
in the United States
Not sure|[22% 23% 21% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65([than 65
Japanese Internment
Support/Oppose
Support the policy of[23% 21% 22% 25%
Japanese Internment
Oppose the policy of [43% 40% 41% 47%
Japanese Internment
Not sure|[35% 39% 37% 28%

February 14-15, 2016
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Confederate Flag in
Capital
Support/Oppose
Support the|[54% 58% 51% 55%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Opposethe[32% 33% 31% 32%
Confederate flag
hanging on the capital
grounds
Not sure|14% 9% 17% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Civil War Support
Glad the North won|[36% 41% 35% 32%
Wish the South had|29% 29% 27% 33%
won
Not sure|[35% 30% 38% 34%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Whites Superior Race
Yes/No
Whites are a superior|10% 21% 5% 9%
race
Whites are nota|78% 69% 85% 78%
superior race
Not sure{11% 10% 10% 14%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Barbecue Sauce
Preference

Mustard based|26% 33% 24% 24%
Tomato based|31% 28% 33% 30%
Vinegar based|26% 30% 25% 25%

Not sure|17% 9% 19% 21%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 897 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Feburary 14-15, 2016

Survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

South Carolina Survey Results

This month will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary for President, Governor,
and other important offices, or will you not vote
in a primary?

Democratic primary........cccccovcvveeiiieeeesiiieeenns 100%
Republican primary .........cccccocvveeiiiiee e 0%
Will not vote in a primary.........ccocveevvineennneen. 0%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 55%
BErNi€ SANUETS «.vvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeens 34%
U Te LYoo [T PR 12%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 83%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary .........cccocceeeiiieeeeiiieeenns 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 66%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 52%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 21%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Do you prefer mustard, tomato, or vinegar
based barbecue sauce?
Mustard based...........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiei e 24%
Tomato based .........cccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 28%
Vinegar based...........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiie e 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 18%
Q7 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal ... 25%
Somewhat liberal ..o 25%
MOAErate. ......eeeeeieiiiiiiieee e 32%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeiieeiiiinines 10%
Very CONSErvative .........cccceviuveeeeeeeeeneiieieeenn 7%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 58%
Man....... 42%
Q9 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If you are an
independent or identify with another party,
press 2.
Democrat ..o 84%
Other .. 16%

Q10 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS et ee e 38%
AFTICAN AMETICAN v eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 54%
(©]1 1= GRS 9%

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 40%
BB 10 65 40%
Older than 65........coovveeiiiee s 20%
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Democratic Primary Vote

Hillary| Bernie
Base [Clinton|Sanders|Undecided

Democratic Primary
Vote

Hillary Clinton|55%  100% - -
Bernie Sanders|34% - 100% -
Undecided|12% - - 100%

Democratic
Primary Vote

Hillary| Bernie
Base [Clinton|Sanders

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 83% 86% 78%
your current choice

It's possible you'll [ 17% 14% 22%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Democratic Primary Vote

Hillary| Bernie
Base [Clinton|Sanders|Undecided

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|66% 95% 31% 28%
Unfavorable|22% 1% 58% 16%
Not sure|12% 4% 11% 56%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary Vote

Hillary| Bernie
Base [Clinton|Sanders|Undecided

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|52% 36% 90% 18%
Unfavorable|27% 46% 4% 9%
Not sure|21% 19% 6% 73%

Democratic Primary Vote

Hillary| Bernie
Base [Clinton|Sanders|Undecided

Barbecue Sauce

Preference
Mustard based | 24% 27% 18% 27%
Tomato based | 28% 29% 27% 24%
Vinegar based | 31% 28% 35% 31%

Not sure|18% 16% 20% 18%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Democratic Primary

Vote
Hillary Clinton|62% 64% 51%
Bernie Sanders | 38% 36% 49%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 83% 100% -
your current choice

It's possible you'll [ 17% - 100%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|71% 71% 68%
Unfavorable|23% 23% 22%
Not sure| 7% 6% 10%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Sanders Favorability

Favorable | 56% 55% 63%
Unfavorable | 30% 32% 19%
Not sure|14% 13% 17%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Barbecue Sauce

Preference
Mustard based | 23% 25% 17%
Tomato based | 28% 29% 24%
Vinegar based | 31% 30% 35%
Not sure|18% 16% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal|Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Vote
Hillary Clinton|55%  56% 54% 59% 42% 53%
Bernie Sanders|34% 41% 31% 33% 33% 17%
Undecided | 12% 2% 15% 8% 25% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[83%  86% 87% 81% 79% 73%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[17%  14% 13% 19% 21% 27%

change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|66%  79% 64% 66% 53% 41%
Unfavorable|22%  19% 23% 21% 29% 20%
Not sure|12% 3% 13% 13% 17% 39%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[52%  63% 60% 49% 35% 15%
Unfavorable|27% 31% 19% 25% 34% 48%
Not sure|21% 6% 21% 25% 31% 37%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Barbecue Sauce
Preference
Mustard based |24%  30% 23% 18% 30% 27%
Tomato based|28% 26% 30% 33% 13% 15%
Vinegar based|31% 25% 28% 34% 36% 40%
Not sure|18% 18% 19% 16% 21% 18%

February 14-15, 2016

survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Vote

Hillary Clinton | 55% 64% 43%
Bernie Sanders|34% 25% 45%
Undecided|12% 11% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|83% 85% 81%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 17% 15% 19%
change your mind

between now and the
primary

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 66% 71% 59%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 28%

Not sure|12% 12% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|52% 50% 55%

Unfavorable|27% 30% 23%
Not sure|21% 20% 22%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Barbecue Sauce
Preference

Mustard based | 24% 24% 24%
Tomato based | 28% 30% 25%
Vinegar based | 31% 28% 34%

Not sure|18% 18% 17%

Party

Base [Democrat| Other

Democratic Primary

Vote
Hillary Clinton | 55% 60% 27%
Bernie Sanders|34% 29% 55%
Undecided|12% 10% 18%
Party

Base Democratl Other

Committed to Choice

Yes/No
Firmly committed to|83% 84% 81%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 17% 16% 19%

change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable [ 66% 71% 35%

Unfavorable|22% 16% 55%

Not sure|12% 13% 10%
Party

Base Democratl Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable [ 52% 50% 59%
Unfavorable|27% 28% 25%
Not sure|21% 22% 16%
Party
Base |Democrat| Other
Barbecue Sauce
Preference
Mustard based | 24% 24% 22%
Tomato based | 28% 29% 18%
Vinegar based | 31% 29% 43%
Not sure|18% 18% 17%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Democratic Primary

Vote
Hillary Clinton|55% 46% 63% 45%
Bernie Sanders|34% 46% 23% 41%
Undecided [ 12% 8% 14% 14%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other

Committed to Choice

Yes/No
Firmly committed to|83% 80% 85% 91%
your current choice
It's possible you'll| 17% 20% 15% 9%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

Race

African
Base |White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|66% 59% 71% 63%
Unfavorable|22% 34% 12% 31%
Not sure|12% 6% 18% 5%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|52% 69% 39% 55%
Unfavorable[27% 20% 33% 26%
Not sure|{21% 11% 28% 19%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

Barbecue Sauce

Preference
Mustard based |[24% 22% 24% 33%
Tomato based |28% 30% 26% 26%
Vinegar based|31% 30% 33% 18%
Not sure[18% 18% 17% 22%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary

Vote
Hillary Clinton|55% 42% 61% 70%
Bernie Sanders|34% 44% 30% 20%
Undecided|12% 15% 9% 10%
February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to[83% 81% 84% 87%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[17% 19% 16% 13%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|66% 53% 72% 79%
Unfavorable|[22% 33% 16% 12%

Not sure|[12% 14% 12% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|52% 57% 47% 50%
Unfavorable|27% 19% 31% 37%

Not sure[21% 24% 22% 13%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Barbecue Sauce
Preference

Mustard based|24% 25% 24% 21%
Tomato based|28% 23% 33% 28%
Vinegar based|31% 35% 29% 26%

Not sure|[18% 18% 15% 25%

February 14-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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